



Wales Office Gwydyr House London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru Tŷ Gwydyr Llundain, SW1A 2NP

T 020 7210 0840E walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.ukW www.walesoffice.gov.uk

August 2017

REFERENCE: 17FOI 66

You requested the following information:

1 A list of vehicles owned or leased to the department. Please include; registration mark, fleet number (if used), make & model and body type.

2 Of the vehicles leased, a list of the companies from which the vehicles are leased.

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The Wales Office does not own or lease any vehicles.